GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS
RAJYA SABHA
USTARRED QUESTION NO-230
ANSWERED ON- 08/12/2022

TELANGANA NATIVES WORKING OVERSEAS
230. SHRI B. PARTHASARADHI REDDY:
Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Ministry has the official data on natives from the State of Telangana working in different part of the world;

(b) if so, the details of natives of Telangana working in respective countries thereof, district-wise;

(©) whether any Monitoring mechanisms are working to safeguard the welfare of natives from Telangana working overseas; and

(d) if so, the details of such mechanisms, along with country-wise contact details thereof?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

(SHRI V. MURALEEDHARAN)

(a) & (b) Official data on natives from the state of Telangana working in different part of the world as available in eMigrate portal for ECR countries is attached as Annexure 1.

(¢) & (d) The Government has established a robust institutional framework to ensure the welfare, safety and well-being of Indian migrants living overseas. The e-Migrate system, MADAD portal, Indian Community Welfare Fund, Pravasi Bhartiya Beema Yojana, Pravasi Bhartiya Sahayata Kendras, Pravasi Bhartiya Sahayata Kendras Helplines at Indian Missions and Posts, open house programs organized by the Missions and Posts, Shelter Homes etc. are some of the important mechanisms to expeditiously assist Indian migrants abroad. In addition, the Government has signed Labour, Employment and Coorporation agreements with major destination countries including the Gulf countries and holds Joint Working Groups meetings to ensure redressal of grievances and protection of rights of Indian workers.

Indian migrant workers in distress or facing harassment, breach of employment contract etc can register their complaints directly with respective Indian Mission/Post (through 24x7 contact numbers available at websites of all Indian Missions/Posts abroad} or through any of Protector of Emigrants office, MADAD portal, CPGRAM portal and eMigrate portal.

In addition to the above, for creating awareness about safe and legal migration, the Ministry of External Affairs has launched the ‘Surakshit Jaaye Prasikshit Jaaye — Go Safe

Go Trained” campaign.
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Annexure I

A. District wise data from eMigrate portal of Telangana Natives working in ECR

countries

Name of District Count for year 2021 Name of District ZOZE?EHthIOBi::I];er)
NIZAMABAD 1322 NIZAMABAD 2476
HYDERABAD 752 HYDERABAD 2235
KARIMNAGAR 640 KARIMNAGAR 1061
JAGTIAL 303 JAGTIAL 710
ADILABAD 358 ADILABAD 670
NIRMAL 252 NIRMAL 626
KAMAREDDY 183 KAMAREDDY 475
RAJANNA SIRCILLA 129 RAJANNA SIRCILLA 294
MEDAK 91 MEDAK 148
RANGA REDDY 74 RANGA REDDY 153
SIDDIPET 47 SIDDIPET 121
MAHBUBNAGAR 56 MAHBUBNAGAR 114
VIKARABAD 36 VIKARABAD 111
MANCHERIAL 29 MANCHERIAL 64

1 MEDCHAL €0
MEDCHAL MALKAJGIRI MALKAJGIRI
PEDDAPALLI 18 PEDDAPALLI 48
WARANGAIL RURAL 17 WARANGAL RURAL 45
WARANGAL URBAN 12 WARANGAL URBAN 16
MAHABUBABAD 7 MAHABUBABAD 42
NALGONDA 9 NALGONDA 15
SANGAREDDY 6 SANGAREDDY 26
KHAMMAM 5 KHAMMAM 8
WANAPARTHY 1 WANAPARTHY 15
SURYAPET 3 SURYAPET 6
KUMARAMBHEEM 5 KUMARAMBHEEM 12
ASIFABAD ASIFABAD
BHADRADRI 9 BHADRADRI 5
KOTHAGUDEM KOTHAGUDEM
JANGAON 2 JANGAON 7

) YADADRI 4
YADADRI BHUVANAGIRI BHUVANAGIRI
JAYASHANKAR L JAYASHANKAR 3
BHUPALAPALLY BHUPALAPALLY

L JOGULAMBA 3
JOGULAMBA GADWAL GADWAL
NAGARKURNOOL 1 NAGARKURNOOL 3

Total 4375 Total 9576
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B. Country wise data from eMigrate portal of Telangana Natives working abroad :

Count in year

Count in year

Name of Country Name of Country 2022(till 31
2021
October)
BAHRAIN 337 BAHRAIN 877
IRAQ 5 IRAQ 29
JORDAN 35 JORDAN 50
KUWAIT 146 KUWAIT 1334
OMAN 856 OMAN 1322
QATAR 1419 QATAR 1289
SAUDI ARABIA 465 SAUDI ARABIA 2215
UNITED ARAB
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES L EMIRATES 2355
MALAYSIA 104
Total 4375 Total 9576
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